
Status: This version of this provision is prospective.
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Police and Criminal Evidence Act 1984 (Department of Trade and Industry Investigations) Order 2002. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2002 No. 2326

The Police and Criminal Evidence Act 1984 (Department of Trade and Industry Investigations) Order 2002

PROSPECTIVE

Definitions

2. In this Order—

“the Act” means the Police and Criminal Evidence Act 1984;

“DTI investigator” means an officer of the department of the Secretary of State for Trade and Industry or any other person acting on that Secretary of State’s behalf; and

“DTI investigation” means an investigation which relates to a serious arrestable offence or to anything which there are reasonable grounds for suspecting has involved the commission of a serious arrestable offence, conducted by a DTI investigator in the discharge of a duty to investigate offences.

Commencement Information

11 Art. 2 in force at 14.10.2002, see [art. 1](#)

Status:

This version of this provision is prospective.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Police and Criminal Evidence Act 1984 (Department of Trade and Industry Investigations) Order 2002. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- art. 2 coming into force by [S.I. 2002/2326 art. 1](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2005/3389 art. 17](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 33\(1\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 33\(1\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 33\(1\)\(c\)](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2009/2748 Sch. para. 23\(1\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2009/2748 Sch. para. 23\(1\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2009/2748 Sch. para. 23\(1\)\(c\)](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2016/992 Sch. para. 26\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2016/992 Sch. para. 26\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2016/992 Sch. para. 26\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2023/424 Sch. para. 36\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2023/424 Sch. para. 36\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2023/424 Sch. para. 36\(2\)\(c\)](#)